The Over-allotment Shares have been allotted and issued by the Company at HK$1.3 per Share

(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and Stock Exchange trading fee of

0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Share Offer. The over-allotment shares are expected

to commence dealing in the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 16 January

2008.

Listing of, and permission to deal in, the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the

Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange.

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before the issue of the Over-allotment Shares,

and after the issue of the Over-allotment Shares and return in full of the borrowed Shares to EY

OCEAN Management Limited are respectively as follows:

Shareholders

Immediately after the

completion of the Share Offer

(before any exercise of the

Over-allotment Option)

Immediately after the partial

exercise of the Over-allotment

Option and return

in full of the borrowed

Shares to EY OCEAN

Management Limited

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

of issued

share capital

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage

of issued

share capital

EY OCEAN Management Limited 262,020,000 65.5% 262,020,000 64.6%

Public 137,980,000 34.5% 143,480,000 35.4%

Total 400,000,000 100.0% 405,500,000 100.0%

– 2 –

The net proceeds of approximately HK$6.95 million from the issue of the Over-allotment Shares will

be applied pro-rata by the Company for the purposes as set out in the relevant paragraph in the section

headed ‘‘Future plans and use of proceeds’’ in the Prospectus.

The Company continues to observe the public float requirements under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing

Rules immediately after the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares.

Stabilizing actions and end of stabilization period

The Company makes this announcement pursuant to section 9(2) of the Securities and Futures (Price